ROCHESTER PUBLIC UTILITIES (RPU)

RATE SCHEDULE WTR-C SHEET 1 OF 1

WATER SERVICE

AVAILABILITY:

At all locations within the Rochester City limits and at locations external to the City limits, that have been authorized by the Rochester Common Council.

MONTHLY RATE:

Customer Charge:	Size of Meter	<u>r</u>	<u>Rate</u>
	5/8"		\$ 5.34
	3/4"		\$ 7.59
	1"		\$ 12.20
	1-1/2"		\$ 23.56
	2"		\$ 37.18
	3"		\$ 69.17
	4"		\$ 114.76
	6"		\$ 228.74
	8"		\$ 409.08
Commodity Charge:			Rate/CCF
Residential	0 - 7	CCF	70.2¢
	7.01 - 12	CCF	77.2¢
	12.01 and ove	er CCF	88.8¢
Commercial:			70.2¢
Industrial:			70.2¢
Interdepartmental:			70.2¢
Irrigation Meter (All Classes):			88.8¢

NOTE: Customers whose service is taken outside the Rochester city limits with individual water systems not connected to the City water system shall have a rate of 2.0 times the customer and commodity charges.

MINIMUM BILL:

Applicable monthly customer charge according to size of meter provided.

PAYMENT:

Payments are due on or before the due date.

CONDITIONS OF DELIVERY:

- 1. Service furnished under this rate schedule is subject to connection policies of the Rochester City Council.
- 2. Service furnished under this rate schedule is subject to provisions of RPU's Water Service Rules and Regulations.
- 3. RPU shall not be liable for damage or loss sustained by customer in conjunction with taking service under this rate.
- 4. Water furnished under this rate shall not be resold.

Approved by Rochester Public Utility Board: November 12, 2013 Effective Date: January 1, 2014